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Event Month/Date/Day Location
May

a6™ Dept. of Colorado Convention 4-7 May (Thu-Sun) Hosted by Pikes Peak Det. Colorado Springs, CO
Grand Growl of the Pack 5 May (Fri) in conjunction with the Dept. Convention

June
National Young Marine of the Year 10 June (Sat) Presented Plaque & $100 Ck in C/S
Dept. of NM Conv/RM Div. Conference  16-17 Jun (Fri & Sat) Roswell, New Mexico
Spring Edition Newsletter article is due by 30 Jun (Fri) no later than 12:00 PM/midnight

Cutoff date for National Jr. Vice Recruiting30 Jun (Fri) Awards for 2017

July
National MCL Recruiting Awards Due by 15 July (Sat) 5 or more new member’s mail to National Jr. Vice Cmdt
Dept. Staff meeting & Growl of the Pack 29 July (Sat) Hosted by Union Colony Marines in Greeley, CO
August
94™ National MCL Convention 13-18 Aug (Sun-Fri) in Overland Park, Kansas
78" Supreme Growl 14-16 Aug (Mon-Wed) in Overland Park, Kansas

ao0™ Anniversary Marine Corps Memorial 26 Aug (Sat) Celebration held at 6™ Ave & Colfax Ave, Colden, CO
Fall Edition Newsletter article is due by 30 Aug (Wed) no later than 12:00 PM/midnight that day

September
Woman Marines 5k/10K walk/run 16 Sept (Sat) in Memorial Park, Arvada, CO
Marine Expo- Modern Day Marine 19-21 Sept (Tue-Thru) Marine Corps Base, Quantico, VA
Marine Northwest Conference 29-30 Sept (Sat & Sun) Spokane Valley, Washington
October

Dept. Staff meeting & Growl of the Pack 28 Oct (Sat) at Elks Lodge at 148 E. 2" st. Salida, CO 81201-2115

November
242" Marine Corps Birth Day 10 Nov (Fri) celebrated the world over in more than 150 countries
Veterans Day 11 Nov (Sat)
990/990n epostcards w/IRS no later than 15 Nov (Tues) of each year
Winter Edition, newsletter article is due by 15 Nov (Tues) no later than 12:00 PM midnight
December
National Tree Lighting Ceremony 5 Dec (Tue) in Stafford, VA

National Pearl Harbor Remembrance Day 7 Dec (Thru) observed in the US & many forgiven Countries
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January

Information on Dept. Awards to be posted by Awards Committee Chair person
Insure that Plaques are ordered for Dept. MOY, AOY & Pack Dog of the Year
Staff meeting notice to be posted 30 days prior to February Dept. Staff meeting.

February

Dept. Staff meeting & Growl of the Pack Feb (Sat) exact date & location not known at this time.
Marine Military Expo/Marine West  Feb 7-8 (Wed-Thur) Exhibition at Camp Pendleton, Calif

March
Spring Edition, Newsletter article is due by 15 Mar (Thu) no later than 12:00 PM/midnight
April

Marine Military Expo/Marine South -  11-12 Apr (Wed/Thur) Exhibition in Camp Lejeune, N.C.
Dept. of New Mexico State Convention 20-22 Apr (Fri-Sun) Holiday Inn,5050 Jefferson St, Albuquerque,NM

May
a7 Dept. of CO Conv. $129.00 per night 3-6 May (Thur-Sun) at Embassy Suites Hotel, Denver Tech Ctr.

June

July

August
95" Annual National MCL Convention 12-17 (Sun-Fri) Buffalo, New York

S/F

Garry Gibson
Commandant
Dept. of Colorado
&

Pack Leader
Colorado pack



